

## **CAMERON COUNTY**

## INVITATION

Cameron County is requesting bids/proposals/qualifications for the following, which should BE REFERENCED ON ENVELOPE, "ATTN: COMMISSIONERS COURT- SEALED BID/PROPOSAL: DEADLINE - **3:00 P.M.** 

04/24/24 BID # 1430	FIRE EXTINGUISHER
	MAINTENANCE
04/24/24 BID # 1977	SCRAP WASTE MATERIALS &
	METALS

A = Annual Q = Quarterly B = Bid RFP = Proposal RFQ = Qualifications

Detailed specifications are available from Dalia Loera at 956/544-0871 of the County Purchasing Department or web site- Bids & Specs. Tab <u>https://www.cameroncountytx.gov/purchasing-bids-rfpq-addms-tabs/</u>

Your sealed submittals should contain the REFERENCE "ATTN: COMMISSIONERSCOURT-SEALED BID/PROPOSAL/REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS ON THE OUTSIDE OF YOUR RETURN ENVELOPE and addressed and sent to the County Purchasing Department - **Cameron County Courthouse, (Dancy Building) 1100 E. Monroe St., 3rd Floor, Room # 345, Brownsville, Tx. 78520.** Properly referenced and returned Bids/ RFP's / RFQ's will be opened at the Cameron County Courthouse, 1100 East Monroe Street, Brownsville, Texas in the Purchasing Department – 3rd Floor – Room # 345 at 3:00p.m. (as per Purchasing Dept. time clock) on deadline date.Bidders are invited to attend. Cameron County is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer and expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any and all submittals and may waive formalities.